# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3271571

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
SURMODICS, INC.	12/03/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SURMODICS IVD, INC.
Street Address:	9924 WEST 74TH STREET
City:	EDEN PRAIRIE
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55344-3523

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8927226

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (651)351-2954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6512759814

Email: nliberko@kaganbinder.com
Correspondent Name: KAGAN BINDER, PLLC
Address Line 1: 221 MAIN STREET NORTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: STILLWATER, MINNESOTA 55082

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SRM0143/US/2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL L. WEAVER
SIGNATURE:	/PLW/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=SRM0143US2\_Executed\_Reassignment\_12\_03\_14#page1.tif source=SRM0143US2\_Executed\_Reassignment\_12\_03\_14#page2.tif

PATENT 503224952 REEL: 035195 FRAME: 0989

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SurModics, Inc., Corporation of the State of Minnesota, 9924 West 74th Street, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344-3523, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) owns a right, title and interest to inventions and improvements embodied in U.S. Patent Application No. 14/266,143, (hereinafter referred to as the PATENT RIGHTS), as recorded in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office at Reel 032792, Frame 0004;

WHEREAS, SurModics IVD, Inc., Corporation of the State of Maryland, and having an address of 9924 West 74th Street, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344-3523 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in the PATENT RIGHTS;

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to PATENT RIGHTS in all countries, including all divisions, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said inventions and improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, reexaminations, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said inventions and improvements in any foreign countries; and authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said inventions and improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

ASSIGNOR covenants to promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, documents or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and issue said PATENT RIGHTS, and said reissues, reexaminations, improvements, continuations and divisions thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable.

THIS ENTIRE ASSIGNMENT incurs to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, and is binding upon ASSIGNOR, any successors, legal representatives or assigns.

PATENT REEL: 035195 FRAME: 0990

Docket No. SRM0143/US/2

in Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal on the date(s) written
below.
<u> </u>
Signature Date  LATURE COURSE
Authorized Representative of SurModics, Inc.
*
STATE OF MILLSON )
STATE OF MILALS STATE ) SS. COUNTY OF HEARENIN )
On this 2 day of 1, 2014, before me personally appeared Charle P. Marabella, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.
Lisa M. Carlson NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1/31/2016 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1/31/2016
#97554